

VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER

01

PROJECT: 2017 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (PARK TO MADISON)
CONTRACTOR: ORANGE CRUSH, LLC
DATE OF CONTRACT TIME START: 03/16/2017
AWARDED CONTRACT AMOUNT \$1,608,000.00

CHANGES ORDERED HEREWITH:

ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM	UNITS	PREVIOUS QUANTITY	REVISED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT CHANGE
05	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	3,822.00	4,067.00	\$20.00	\$4,900.00
47	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 1" LONG	EACH	15.00	23.00	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00
48	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 1" SHORT	EACH	5.00	12.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00
X85	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE)	EACH	0.00	2.00	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00
X86	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 8 INCH, CLASS 52, WITH FITTINGS	FOOT	0.00	450.00	\$130.38	\$58,671.00
X87	RECONNECT EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO NEW TEE	EACH	0.00	1.00	\$2,385.00	\$2,385.00
X88	PRESSURE TESTING AND CHLORINATION	L SUM	0.00	1.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00
X89	CUT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN	L SUM	0.00	1.00	\$954.00	\$954.00
X90	WATER MAIN CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	0.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

TOTAL ADDITIONS **\$101,380.00**

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS **\$0.00**

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT **\$101,380.00**

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:

This Change Order #1 consists of additional pay items and quantities as needed for the replacement of approximately 450 lineal feet of existing water main on South Michigan Avenue.

CONTRACT AMOUNT		CONTRACT TIME (CALENDAR DAYS)	
		SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION	FINAL COMPLETION
AWARDED CONTRACT AMOUNT	<u>\$1,608,000.00</u>	ORIGINAL	92
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS (+/-)	<u>\$0.00</u>	PREVIOUS C.O.'S (+/-)	0
THIS CHANGE ORDER (+/-)	<u>\$101,380.00</u>	THIS C.O. (+/-)	14
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS (+/-)	<u>\$101,380.00</u>	REVISED	106
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT	<u>\$1,709,380.00</u>	ORIG. COMPLETION DATE	06/16/2017
		REV. COMPLETION DATE	06/30/2017

It is mutually agreed by Owner and Contractor that this change order includes any and all costs associated with or resulting from the changes ordered herein, including all impact, delays, and acceleration costs. Other than the dollar amount and time allowance listed above, there shall be no further time or dollar compensation as a result of this change order. This document shall become an amendment to the Contract and all stipulations and covenants of the Contract shall apply hereto.

ORANGE CRUSH, LLC
CONTRACTOR

VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
OWNER

BY:

ACT

5/16/2017
DATE

BY:

Albert Bulltheis

DATE